S-21012/5/2023-(EA&IC) Section-MOWR
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
EA&IC Section

3, B Wing, Shastri Bhawan,
Dr. RP Road, New Delhi-110001,
Dated - 04.12.2023

## ORDER

Subject: Visit of Sh. Ashish Kumar Ranjan, Deputy Director, Coastal management Dte., CWC for participation in Knowledge Co-Creation Program on Integrated Lake, River and Coastal Basin Management for Sustainable Use and Preservation of Water Resources from January 9, 2024 to February 15, 2024 in Japan. (excluding travel time).

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby accorded for the deputation of Sh. Ashish Kumar Ranjan, Deputy Director, Coastal Management Dte., CWC for participation in Knowledge Co-Creation Program on Integrated Lake, River and Coastal Basin Management for Sustainable Use and Preservation of Water Resources from January 9, 2024 to February 15, 2024 in Japan.

- 2. The expenditure for the visit including travel, accommodation, visa, per diem etc., will be borne by Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA). Therefore, no cost will be the borne by Government of India on this program.
- 3. The resignation or request for voluntary retirement from service while abroad will not be entertained under any circumstances. The officer will not stay abroad under any circumstances beyond the above-mentioned approved period without the prior sanction of Government of India.
- 4. Remuneration/honorarium/fees, if any, received by the officials during the visit will be governed by SR-11 and SR-12 (FR-SR. Part-I) and Government of India Orders printed there under.

अविनाश चन्द्र AWINASH CHANDRA अवर सचिव / Under Secretary जल शक्ति नंत्रालय / Ministry of Jal Shakti जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग Depti. of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation भारत सरकार / Govt. of India नई दिल्ली / New Delhi-110001

12/2023

- 5. The officers shall submit a report about their visit to Ministry of External Affairs (East Asia Division) and Department of Water Resources (EA & IC Division) within one month of their return to India.
- 6. This issues with the concurrence of IFD of DoWR, RD& GR *vide* their Dy No. 653/IFD/2023-24 dated 23.10.2023

(Awinash Chandra)

Under Secretary to the Government

अवर सचिव / Under Secrétary
जल हिट्टोर गहाजब । अंगाज़ेश अपिन हिने
जल हिट्टोर गहाजब । अंगाज़ेश अपिन हिने
जिस्सी विशेष पर्व गाँगी संस्थाय विशे
जिस्सी विशेष पर्व गाँगी संस्थाय विशे
जिस्सी विशेष व

Copy to:-

- 1. Embassy of India, amboffice.tokyo@mea.gov.in.
- Ministry of External Affairs, EA Division (jsea@mea.gov.in) w.r.t their e-Political Clearance Ref No. EPC06112391290JP
- 3. Ms. Kato Maria, JICA (kato.maria2@jica.go.jp)
- 4. Sh. Deshraj Yadav, US (DoPT) (deshraj.yadav@gov.in)
- 5. Officers concerned.
- 6. Controller of Accounts, Department of Water Resources, Shastri Bhawan, Dr Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Water Resources, 'C' Wing, Shastri Bhawan, Dr Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 8. Chairman, Central Water Commission, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi
- 9. Admn/Finance Desk/ Budget, MoWR, RD & GR, New Delhi.

10. Sanction Order folder.

(Awinash

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 011-23383078

अविनाश चन्द्र / AWINASH CHANDRA अवर सचिव / Under Secretary जल शक्ति गंत्रालय / Ministry of Jal Shakti जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विमाग Deptt. of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation भारत सरकार / Govt. of India नई दिल्ली / New Delhi-110001